[The applicant's signature upon the certificate of ]Registration of a 21 

vehicle under this subparagraph[and ownership] shall constitute a 22 

certificate that the applicant is a farmer engaged in the production of 23 

crops, livestock, or dairy products, that the applicant owns a truck of the 24 

gross weight of twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds or less, and that 25 

during the next twelve (12) months the truck shall not be used in for-hire 26 

transportation and may be used in transporting persons, food, provender, 27 

feed, machinery, livestock, material, and supplies necessary for the 1 

applicant's farming operation, and the products grown on the applicant's 2 

farm. 3 

2. Any farmer owning a truck having a gross weight of twenty-six 4 

thousand one (26,001) pounds to thirty-eight thousand (38,000) pounds 5 

may have it registered as a farmer's truck and obtain a license for eleven 6 

dollars and fifty cents ($11.50). [The applicant's signature upon the 7 

certificate of ]Registration of a vehicle under this subparagraph[and 8 

ownership] shall constitute a certificate that the applicant is a farmer 9 

engaged in the production of crops, livestock, or dairy products, that the 10 

applicant owns a truck of the gross weight between twenty-six thousand 11 

one (26,001) pounds and thirty-eight thousand (38,000) pounds, and that 12 

during the next twelve (12) months the truck shall not be used in for-hire 13 

transportation and may be used in transporting persons, food, provender, 14 

feed, machinery, livestock, material, and supplies necessary for the 15

[...]

printed on the bus in large letters the words "Church Bus," with the name of the 25 

church or religious organization owning and using the or bus, and that during the 26 

next twelve (12) months the bus will be used only for the purpose stated. 27 

(7) Any person owning a motor vehicle with a gross weight of fourteen thousand 1 

(14,000) pounds or less on which a wrecker crane or other equipment suitable for 2 

wrecker service has been permanently mounted may register the vehicle and obtain 3 

a license for eleven dollars and fifty cents ($11.50) by filing with the county clerk, 4

[...]

in addition to other information required, an affidavit that a wrecker crane or other 5 

equipment suitable for wrecker service has been permanently mounted on the 6 

vehicle and that during the next twelve (12) months the vehicle will be used only in 7 

wrecker service. If the gross weight of the vehicle exceeds fourteen thousand 8 

(14,000) pounds, the vehicle shall be registered in accordance with subsection (3) of 9 

this section. The gross weight of a vehicle used in wrecker service shall not include 10 

the weight of the vehicle being towed by the wrecker. 11 

(8) Motor vehicles having a declared gross weight in excess of eighteen thousand 12 

(18,000) pounds, which when operated in this state are used exclusively for the 13 

transportation of property within the limits of the city named in the affidavit 14 

hereinafter required to be filed, or within ten (10) miles of the city limits of the city 15

[...]

city to be named in the affidavit and the area above set out and that the vehicle will 4 

not be used outside of a city and the area above set out during the current 5 

registration period. 6 

(9) Motor vehicles having a declared gross weight in excess of eighteen thousand 7 

(18,000) pounds, which are used exclusively for the transportation of primary forest 8 

products from the harvest area to a mill or other processing facility, where the mill 9 

or processing facility is located at a point not more than fifty (50) air miles from the 10